
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2319
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2003
REMOVAL OF COURSES BY DELHI UNIVERSITY
RENU KUMARI SINGH

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to discontinue all the courses in social sciences from South Campus of Delhi University; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. VALLABHBHAI KATHIRIA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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